TARIFF FOR CARTERS.

Tariff for Hackney Carriage, ... One Horse Vehicle.

CALECHE.—From any place to any other place within the City limits: 1 person, 25 cts., 2 persons, 40 cts. If to return, add 50 per cent to the above rates. When the drive exceeds the hour, hour rates to be charged.

By the hour, for the first hour; 1 person, 50 cts., 2 persons, 60 cts.: for each additional hour: 1 person,

40 cts., 2 persons, 50 cts.

Waggon.—From any place to any other place within the City limits: 1 or 2 persons, 50 cts., 3 or 4 persons, 75 cts. If to return, add 50 per cent to the above rates. When the drive exceeds the hour, hour rates to be charged.

By the hour, for the first hour: 1 or 2 persons, 75 cts., 3 or 4 persons, \$1; for each additional hour: 1 or

2 persons, 50 cts., 3 or 4 persons, 75 cts.

Two Horses Vehicle.—From any place to any other place within the City limits: 1 or 2 persons, \$1; 3 or 4 persons, \$1.50. If to return, add 50 per cent to the above rates. If the drive exceeds the hour, hour rates

to be charged.

By the hour, for the first hour: 1 or 2 persons, \$1; 3 or 4 persons, \$1.50; each additional hour: 1 or 2 persons, 75 cts., 3 or 4 persons, \$1. Provided always that the rate per day of 24 hours will not exceed \$10: \$5 for calcohe, \$7.50 for waggon, or \$10 for a two horses vehicle.

Fractions of hours to be charged at pro rata hour rates, but not less than one quarter of an hour shall be

charged when the time exceeds the hour.

Fifty per cent to be added to the tariff rates from

midnight to 11 A.M.

The tariff by the hour shall be applied to all drives extending beyond the City limits, when the engagement

is commenced and concluded within the City.

BAGGAGE.—For each trunk or box carried in any vehicle, 5 cents; but no charge shall be made for travelling bags or valises which passengers can carry by the hand.

IRE.

Henchey,

u, Brousatch, Lany, Russell,

cis, Brons-, Convey, ; Jacques Johnston, ,s, Hearn, Rinfret;

s at 7 P.M., ney, Guay, at 7 P.M., Vallerand, ednesdays Beaubien, Watern, and Roy. Chairman; Bouan; Beaunston and Bourget.

rporation and Guay. assell and

and Rhé-

Roy, Bou-

sell and

His Wor-Recorder, he Peace, 29 Vict., . Cannon. loley.